

Fiserv Named Among FORTUNE Magazine World's Most Admired Companies for Fourth Consecutive Year

Ranked number one in innovation in Financial Data Services category for second year in a row

BROOKFIELD, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Fisery</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: FISV), a leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, has been named among the 2017 FORTUNE Magazine "World's Most Admired Companies[®]".

Fiserv serves thousands of clients worldwide, including financial institutions ranging from the largest banks to neighborhood financial institutions. This marks the fourth consecutive year Fiserv has been awarded this prestigious recognition and fifth time in the last six years. This year, Fiserv ranked at the top of its category for innovation. The company also rated highly for financial soundness, long-term investment value and quality of management. These acknowledgements reflect Fiserv leadership as an innovator and expert in fintech, as well as the company's focus on creating value for clients, associates and shareholders.

"A large part of our mission is to enable our clients to deliver financial technology solutions and customer experiences that enhance differentiation and build their businesses," said Jeffery Yabuki, President and Chief Executive Officer, Fiserv. "It is an honor to be recognized as one of the Most Admired Companies in the world for the fourth year in a row. I am so proud of our 23,000 associates worldwide who bring their very best to Fiserv for the benefit of our clients every day."

The annual FORTUNE Magazine "World's Most Admired Companies" list is a definitive benchmark of corporate reputation. Thousands of executives, directors and analysts are surveyed in order to compile the list. Survey respondents rate companies on nine criteria — innovation, people management, use of corporate assets, social responsibility, quality of management, financial soundness, long-term investment value, quality of products or services, and global competitiveness.

In a world that is moving faster than ever before, Fiserv helps clients deliver solutions that are in step with the way people live and work today - financial services at the speed of life. Learn more at <u>Fiserv.com</u>.

Additional Resources

- FORTUNE Magazine World's Most Admired Companies 2017 http://beta.fortune.com/worlds-most-admired-companies
- Fisery Awards and Recognition https://www.fiserv.com/about/awards.aspx

About Fiserv

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) enables clients worldwide to create and deliver financial services experiences that are in step with the way people live and work today. For more than 30 years, Fiserv has been a trusted leader in financial services technology, helping clients achieve best-in-class results by driving quality and innovation in payments, processing services, risk and compliance, customer and channel management, and insights and optimization. Fiserv is a member of the FORTUNE® 500 and has been named among the FORTUNE Magazine World's Most Admired Companies® for four consecutive years. For more information, visit Fiserv.com.

FISV-G

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170216005846/en/

Media Relations:

Ann Cave

Director, Public Relations Fiserv, Inc. 678-325-9435 ann.cave@fiserv.com

or

Additional Contact:

Elizabeth McMillan, APR
Director, Corporate Communications
Fiserv, Inc.
678-231-3443
elizabeth.mcmillan@fiserv.com

Source: Fiserv, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media